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सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्रालय 

अधिसचूना 

नई दिल्ली,  21 uoEcj  2017 

 केन्द्रीय सिकाि, िाष्ट्रीय िाजमार्ग अधिधनयम, 1956 (1956 का 48) की िािा 8 ए   द्वािा 

प्रित्त शधियों का प्रयोर् कित ेहुए, एतद्द्वािा भाित सिकाि के सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्रालय की अधिसूचना संख्या 

का.आ. 3158 (अ), तािीख 24 नवम्बि, 2015, जो भाित के िाजपत्र, असािािण भार् II, खण्ड 3, उप खण्ड (ii) में 

प्रकाधशत  की र्ई थी, में धनम्नधलधखत संशोिन किती ह,ै अथागत्:-    

(i) पैिा 4 में,  सड़क खण् ड की धनवल लम् बाई 123.128 दक.मी. (2.9364क दकमी संिचनाओं की लम् बाई को डोड़कि 

धजनकी लम् बाई क0 मी से अधिक ह ै) औि िाजमार्ग की समकक्ष लम् बाई 29.364क दकमी,  ह ैजो उन  संिचनाओं की कुल 

लम् बाई 2.9364क दकमी ( पंधि 6, 10 औि 11 में प्रकाधशत ) के अनरुूप ह,ै  को धनम् नानुसाि संशोधित दकया जाता ह:ै 

‘’सड़क खण् ड की धनवल लम् बाई 121.कक2 दक.मी. ( 3.958क1 दकमी संिचनाओं की लम् बाई को डोड़कि धजनकी लम् बाई क0 

मी से अधिक ह ै)  औि िाजमार्ग की समकक्ष लम् बाई 39.58क1 दकमी ह,ै  जो उन  संिचनाओं की कुल लम् बाई 3.958क1 

दकमी के अनरुूप ह’ै’  

(ii) सारिणी 1 के बाि बबंि ु1, 2 औि 10 को धनम् नानुसाि प्रधत थाधपत दकया जाएर्ा:  

1. नीचे उद्ग्रहीत एवं संग्रहीत शलु् क, धनम् नधलधखत ोोल पलाजाओं पि ससे ोोल ् लाजा(् लाजाओं) के धलए धवधनदििग ो ििूी 

हतेु शोध् य औि संिेय होर्ा:  

 ोोल ् लाजा का अव थान (चैनेज)  लम् बाई (दक.मी.में.) धजसके धलए शुल् क संिये है  

िािा-1ए के 34.500 दक.मी., होधशयािपुि धजले में 

चोल् लांर् र्ांव के धनको ।  

क5.018 (नीचे पैिा 2 में धनदििग ो 951.930 मीोि लम् बाई की संिचनाओं को 

डोड़कि)  

िािा-1ए के 84.500 दक.मी., होधशयािपुि धजले में 

हिसा मनसि र्ांव के धनको । 

5क.क44 (नीचे पैिा 2 में धनदििग ो 300क.880 मीोि लम् बाई की संिचनाओं को 

डोड़कि) 
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2. उपयुगि के अधतरिि, धनम्नधलधखत संिचनाओं, धजनकी लम्बाई 60 मीोि से अधिक ह,ै के उपयोर् के धलए ससी संिचनाओं 

की लम्बाई को समकिण र्ुणक 10 से र्ुणा किके िाजमार्ग की समकक्ष लम्बाई में परिवर्तगत किते हुए, धनम्नधलधखत ोोल 

्लाजा (्लाजाओं) पि, धनम्नधलधखत शुल्क भी शोध्य औि संिेय होर्ााः 

ोोल  ्लाजा का अवथान (चैनेज) 

 

सड़क की समकक्ष लम्बाई में परिवर्तगत दकए 

जाने हतेु ’संिचनाओं की लम्बाई (दक.मी. में) 

सड़क की समकक्ष लम्बाई 

(दक.मी. में) 

 

िािा -1 ए  के  34.500 दक.मी. होधशयािपुि धजले 

में चोल् लांर् र्ांव के धनको । 

0.95193 9.5193 

 

िािा -1 ए के 84.500 दक.मी. होधशयािपुि धजले में 

हिसा मनसि र्ांव के धनको । 

3.00क88 30.0क88 

 

धवविण इस प्रकाि हैं  

िािा-1ए के 34.500 दक.मी पि चोल् लांर् ोोल ् लाजा  

ोोल  ्लाजा का अवथान 

(चैनेज) 

चैनेज (दक.मी.)  सड़क की समकक्ष लम्बाई में परिवर्तगत दकए 

जाने हतेु ’संिचनाओं की लम्बाई (दक.मी. में) 

 थाई पुलंसंिचनाओं का नाम 

औि अव थान  

िािा -1 ए  के  34.500 

दक.मी. होधशयािपुि धजले 

में चोल् लांर् र्ांव के 

धनको । 

28+938 131.400 बडा पुल  

29+780 73.000 आि ओ बी 

49+345 110.010 बडा पुल 

54+175 105.610 बडा पुल 

57+615 105.610 बडा पुल 

59+505 158.600 बडा पुल 

62+433 67.500 बडा पुल 

  751.730  

िािा-1ए के 84.500 दक.मी. पि हिसा मनसि ोोल ् लाजा । 

ोोल  ्लाजा का अवथान 

(चैनेज) 

चैनेज (दक.मी.)  सड़क की समकक्ष लम्बाई में परिवर्तगत दकए 

जाने हतेु ’संिचनाओं की लम्बाई (दक.मी. में) 

 थाई पुलंसंिचनाओं का नाम 

औि अव थान  

िािा -1 ए के 84.500 

दक.मी. होधशयािपुि धजले 

में हिसा मनसि र्ांव के 

धनको । 

83+450 90.000 आि ओ बी 

88+445 672.020 बडा पुल 

103+772 84.060 बडा पुल 

109+959 264.600 बडा पुल 

110+615 70.900 फ्लाई ओवि  

111+038 718.900 आि ओ बी 

114+019 67.500 बडा पुल 

115+600 144.900 आि ओ बी 

14+265 67.500 बडा पुल 

15+636 826.500 बडा पुल 

  3006.880  
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10. वाधणधययक प्रचालन की तािीख से परियोजना की वसूल की जाने वाली पूंजीर्त लार्त 1019.98 किोड़ रूपए (एक 

हजाि सत्रह किोड़ अठत् ति लाख रूपए मात्र) ह ै। वाधणधययक प्रचालन की तािीख से, ोोल का संग्रहण रियायतग्राही द्वािा 

िा रीय िाजमार्ग शलु् क (ििो का अविािण एवं संग्रहण) धनयम,  2008  के अिीन की र्ई व् यव था के अनुसाि लार्ू ििों पि 

तथा बोली की धनयत तािीख तक उसमें दकए र्ए संशोिन तक दकया जाएर्ा । पूंजीर्त लार्त की वसूली रियायत शलु् क के 

माध् यम से वाधणधययक प्रचालन की तािीख को एनपीवी धनकालने हतेु 12 प्रधतशत प्रधतव्ग की िि से डूो लेते हुए की जाएर्ी 

। धजस दिन पूंजीर्त लार्त की वसूली हो जाएर्ी,  उस दिन के बाि ोोल ििों को घोाकि 40 प्रधतशत कि दिया जाएर्ा । 

रियायत शुल् क को भी घोाकि िेय िाधश का 40 प्रधतशत कि दिया जाएर्ा औि रियायत किाि के खण् ड 21.1.1 के अनुसाि 

10 प्रधतशत की वार््गक वृधि लार्ू होर्ी ।   

[फांसं. (भािािाप्रां13013ंक60ंसीओं15-1कंजीसी जालंिि-पंजाबंजम् मू औि क मीि सीमा (ओएमोी)]  

िधक्षता िास, संयुक् त सधचव 

रो् पणी : मलू अधिसूचना भाित के िाजपत्र में का.आ. 3158(अ) 24 नवम् बि, 2015  द्वािा  प्रकाधशत  की र्ई थी ।  

 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 21st November, 2017 

S.O. 3700(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 8A of the National Highways Act, 1956 

(48 of 1956), the Central Government hereby makes following amendment in the Notification of the Government 

of India in the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways bearing S.O. No. 3158 (E), dated 24.11.2015, published 

in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (ii), namely: 

(i) In Para 4, net road section length of 123.128 km (excluding 2.73946 km of structures having length more than 

60m) and equivalent highway length of 27.3946 km corresponding to structures having total length of 2.73946 

km (appearing in line 9, 10 & 11) is modified as under: 

“net road section length of 121.662 km (excluding 3.75861 km of structures having length more than 60m) and 

equivalent highway length of 37.5861 km corresponding to structures having total length of 3.75861 km” 

(ii) Point 1, 2 & 10 after Table 1 shall be substituted as under: 

1. The fee levied and collected hereunder shall be due and payable at the following Toll Plazas for the distance 

specified for such Toll Plaza(s): 

Location of Toll Plazas (chainage) Length  (in km) for which Fee is 

payable 

Km 34.500 of NH-1A, near village Chollang in Hoshiarpur District 65.018 (Excluding 751.730 m length of 

structures indicated in Para-2 below) 

Km 84.500 of NH-1A, near village Harsa Mansar in Hoshiarpur District   56.644 (Excluding 3006.880 m length of 

structures indicated in Para-2 below) 

2. In addition to above, the following fee shall also be due and payable for the use of the following structures 

having length more than 60m at the following Toll Plaza(s), by converting the length of structures into an 

equivalent length of highway by multiplying the length of such structures by an equalization factor of 10:  

Location of Toll Plaza (chainage) Length  of structures* (in 

km) to be converted into 

equivalent road length 

Equivalent road length 

(in km) 

Km 34.500 of NH-1A, near village Chollang in Hoshiarpur 

District 

0.75173  7.5173 

Km 84.500 of NH-1A, near village Harsa Mansar in 

Hoshiarpur District   

3.00688 30.0688 
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* The details are as under:- 

Chollang Toll Plaza at km 34.500 of NH-1A 

Location of Toll Plaza 

(chainage) 

Chainage (km) Length  of structures(in m) 

to be converted into 

equivalent road length 

Nature and location of 

permanent bridge/structure 

 

 

Km 34.500 of NH-1A, near 

village Chollang in Hoshiarpur 

District  

 

28+938 131.400 Major Bridge 

29+780 73.000 ROB 

49+345 110.010 Major Bridge 

54+175 105.610 Major Bridge 

57+615 105.610 Major Bridge 

59+505 158.600 Major Bridge 

62+433 67.500 Major Bridge 

  751.730  

Harsa Mansar Toll Plaza at km 84.500 of NH-1A 

Location of Toll Plaza 

(chainage) 

Chainage (km) Length  of structures(in m) to 

be converted into equivalent 

road length 

Nature and location of 

permanent 

bridge/structure 

 

 

 

 

Km 84.500 of NH-1A, near 

village Harsa Mansar in 

Hoshiarpur District   

83+450 90.000 ROB 

88+445 672.020 Major Bridge 

103+772 84.060 Major Bridge 

109+959 264.600 Major Bridge 

110+615 70.900 Flyover 

111+038 718.900 ROB 

114+019 67.500 Major Bridge 

115+600 144.900 ROB 

14+265 67.500 Major Bridge 

15+636 826.500 Major Bridge 

  3006.880  

10. The present value of Capital Cost of the Project to be recovered from the date of COD is Rs. 1017.78 crore 

(Rupee One Thousand Seventeen crore and Seventy Eight lakh only).  The user fee shall be collected by the 

Concessionaire at the applicable rates provided under the National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and 

Collection) Rules, 2008 and further amendments till bid due date. The Capital Cost shall be recovered through 

Concession Fee by discounting @ 12% per annum to arrive at NPV as on the date of commercial operation 

(COD). After the day on which the Capital Cost is recovered the toll rates chargeable shall be reduced to 40% of 

rate being charged. The Concession Fee shall also be reduced to 40% of the amount payable and annual 

increment of 10% as per Clause 21.1.1 of Concession Agreement shall be applicable. 

[F. No. NHAI/13013/690/CO/15-16/GC Jalandhar-Punjab/J&K Border (OMT)] 

DAKSHITA DAS, Jt. Secy. 

Note : The principal notification was published in the Gazette of India vide S.O. 3158(E) dated 24th November, 

2015.  
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